aiwan Institute for Governance and
ommunication Research

https://tigcr.nccu.edu.tw

Taiwan Institute for Governance and
Communication Research (TIGCR), 2018:
Taiwan Government Bureaucrats Survey
(TIGCR-TGBS 2018).

d91. Which is the correct time for implementing the
pension reform for civil servants?

Sample citation of the data source

Data analyzed in this article [paper, book, chapter, report] were from Taiwan Institute for

Governance and Communication Research (TIGCR), 2018: Taiwan Government Bureaucrats Survey

(TIGCR-TGBS 2018). The principal investigators of multi-year project TIGCR are Professor Chi Huang

(National Chengchi University) and Professor Chingching Chang (National Chengchi University).
TIGCR- TGBS 2018 is the first year online survey data of the TIGCR government bureaucrats’ panel
survey on “Political attitude, Policy-making and Governance Communication in Taiwan”. The

principal investigators are Professor Chi Huang and Professor Chingching Chang. More information is

on TIGCR website ((

). The author(s) appreciate the assistance in providing

data by the institute and individual(s) aforementioned. The author(s) are alone responsible for views
expressed herein. DOI : 10.6923/TW-TIGCR-TGBS2018

(For more archives:

No. Value Label

1 A.July 1, 2018

2 B. October 1, 2018

3 C. January 1, 2019

4 D. I don’t know.

Frequency

608

21

42

265

936

Percent

64.96% \

2.24% H
4.49%
28.31%

100%


http://tigcr.nccu.edu.tw/
https://tigcr.nccu.edu.tw/en/survey-search

