Taiwan Institute for Governance and Communication Research (TIGCR), 2018: Taiwan Government Bureaucrats Survey (TIGCR-TGBS 2018).

q91. Which is the correct time for implementing the pension reform for civil servants?

Sample citation of the data source

Data analyzed in this article [paper, book, chapter, report] were from Taiwan Institute for Governance and Communication Research (TIGCR), 2018: Taiwan Government Bureaucrats Survey (TIGCR-TGBS 2018). The principal investigators of multi-year project TIGCR are Professor Chi Huang (National Chengchi University) and Professor Chingching Chang (National Chengchi University). TIGCR- TGBS 2018 is the first year online survey data of the TIGCR government bureaucrats' panel survey on "Political attitude, Policy-making and Governance Communication in Taiwan". The principal investigators are Professor Chi Huang and Professor Chingching Chang. More information is on TIGCR website ((http://tigcr.nccu.edu.tw/). The author(s) appreciate the assistance in providing data by the institute and individual(s) aforementioned. The author(s) are alone responsible for views expressed herein. DOI: 10.6923/TW-TIGCR-TGBS2018

(For more archives: https://tigcr.nccu.edu.tw/en/survey-search)

No.	Value Label	Frequency	Percent	
1	A. July 1, 2018	608	64.96%	
2	B. October 1, 2018	21	2.24%	
3	C. January 1, 2019	42	4.49%	
4	D. I don't know.	265	28.31%	
		936	100%	